502128818 11/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Infor International Limited	04/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infor Global Solutions Technology GmbH
Street Address:	Pestalozzistrasse 2
City:	Schaffhausen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12365261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325718

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215)569-5718

Email: Zacharias@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Peter K. Zacharias
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119645-00103.313 #4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter K. Zacharias

Total Attachments: 3

source=119645-00103.313 (4) Assg Infor International Limited to Infor Global Solutions Technology GmbH#page1.tif source=119645-00103.313 (4) Assg Infor International Limited to Infor Global Solutions Technology GmbH#page2.tif source=119645-00103.313 (4) Assg Infor International Limited to Infor Global Solutions Technology GmbH#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029297 FRAME: 0722 ICH \$40.00 123

Anhang 1.1.(a)(ii)

Schedule I.I.(a)(ii)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

between

Infor International Limited, PO Box 309GT, Ugland House, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Island

and

Infor Global Solutions Technology GmbH in Gründung, Schaffhausen, Schweiz represented by the founders Infor International Limited and Infor Global Solutions (Schweiz) AG

WHEREAS Infor International Limited is the owner of the patent registrations and applications listed in Annex I (hereinafter the "Patents");

WHEREAS Infor International Limited is willing to assign and transfer the Patents to Infor Global Solutions Technology GmbH and Infor Global Solutions Technology GmbH is willing to accept such assignments and transfers.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- Infor International Limited hereby assigns and transfers to Infor Global Solutions Technology GmbH all its rights, titles and interests in and to the Patents, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Infor Global Solutions Technology GmbH's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. Infor Global Solutions Technology GmbH shall carry out all assignment and registering procedures at its own costs. If needed, Infor International Limited shall provide Infor Global Solutions Technology GmbH with the necessary documents, papers and perform such acts as required for the registration of the Patents assignments and transfers.
- 3. Annex I hereto is integral part of this Patent Assignment Agreement.

This confirmatory agreement is executed as of the date set forth below.

PATENT REEL: 029297 FRAME: 0723 Zürich, 7. April 2005 Zurich, April 7, 2005

Christian Roos

Infor International Limited

Vollmacht vom 18. März 2005

Proxy dated March 18, 2005

Infor Global Solutions Technology GmbH in Gründung

Infor International Limited

Zürich, 7. April 2005

Zurich, April 7, 2005

Christian Roos

Vollmacht vom 18. März 2005 Proxy dated March 18, 2005

Infor Global Solutions (Schweiz) AG

Christian Roos

Vollmacht vom 5. April 2005 Proxy dated April 5, 2005

Annex I

U.S. Patents

Title The Table Street, Street, Street,	Patent No.	Patent Date
Method and apparatus for scheduling work orders in a manufacturing process.	6,088,626	July 11, 2000
Method and apparatus for scheduling work orders in a manufacturing process.	5,787,000	July 28, 1998
Method and apparatus for scheduling work orders in a manufacturing process.	6,801,820	October 4, 2004

U.S. Applications

Title	App. No.	App. Date
System and method for throughput	09/421,834	10/20/99
measurement,	_	
System and method for determining	09/690,566	10/17/00
and reducing customer service impact.		
Method and apparatus for scheduling	10/945,560	9/20/04
work orders in a manufacturing process		·

PATENT REEL: 029297 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 11/14/2012